
VAISAKHA 9, 1909(SAKA)

Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whe1her the Unit Trust of India has been mvertising about its programmes in TIlDil Nidu newspapen; and

(b) the expenditure ~ on these ldvertiJements during the year 1986-87 7

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
BRAHMA DUTI): (a> Yes. Sir,

(b) Unit Trust of India hu incurred RI.
11.33 laths on advertisements in Newspapers/magazines in Tamil Nadu from
1.7.86 till dale.

CeDtre for AdvllDCed TecbDOlogy at Indore

8404. SHRI MOHANBHAI PATEL: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

<a> whether Government propose to set up a Centre for Advanced Teclmology at Indore;

(b) when it is likely to be established and the approximate cost involved; and

(c) the details of research work likely to be taken up at this Cen1Je?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNO-
LOOY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF OCEAN DEVELOP-
MENT ATOMIC ENERGY, ELECTRONICS
AND SPACE (SHRI K.R. MARA Y ANAN): <a)
Yea, Sir.

Period No.ofvillaps
adopted

1 2

(b) The project estimated to cost RI.
62.66 crotes is expected to be completed during the early pm of the vmth Plan.

(c) Research on advanced lasen and accelerators will be undertaken at this Centre.

AdoptloD of VIDaps III H.P. for Run) Develop.eDt by

Nationalised Bamks

8405. PROF. NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR: Will the Minister of FINANCE bepleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 469 on 23 August,
1985 regarding adoption of villages for rural development by nationalised banks and state:

<a> tlJe names of the villages adopted by each of the nationalised banks • also the State Bank of India and its afflliates in Himachal Pradesh, dislrict-wise during tile last three years and the facilities given to these villages;

(b) if so, the names of those villages which have been selected for adoptiOll during 1987-88; and

(c) if no village has been selected so far. the likely date by which tie selection would be made and the procedure for adoption?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIlE
MINIStRy OF FINANCE (SHRI JANAR-DHAHA POOJARy): (a) to (c). Details of number of villages adopted in Himachal Pradesh under the Village Adoption Scheme by the JXlblic sector banks during the last three years and the amount outstanding in the loan lCCO\Ults serviced in these villages are indicaIed below:

Amount outstanding
(Rs. in La1chs)

3

July 1982

June 1983
JalyI913

__ 1984

I 2871

, 4188

As • the end of June 1983 I 823.12

As • the end of Juae 1984 I 13SU3

